Brand Model Designation NIJ CERTIFIED # Threat Level
ABA IR3A-0 IR3A-0 3A
ABA IR3A-2 IR3A-2 3A
ABA M9 M92A-1 2A
ABA Xtreme X XTX2-1 2
ABA Xtreme X XTX2A-1 2A
ABA Xtreme X XTX3A-1 3A
ABA Xtreme X Generation 2 XTX2-2 2
ABA Xtreme X Generation 2 XTX2A-2 2A
ABA Xtreme X Generation 2 XTX3A-2 3A
ABA Xtreme XS XTXS2-1 2
ABA Xtreme XS XTXS3A-1 3A
ABA Xtreme ZX XTZX2-1 2
ABA Xtreme ZX 3AXTZX 3A
ABA Xtreme ZXS ZXS2-1 2
ABA Xtreme ZXS ZXS2-2 2
VEST MODELS CONTAINING ZYLON
ABAZ0905